
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI 

 
      ) 
UMB BANK, N.A.,    ) 
      ) 
  Plaintiff,    ) 
v.      ) Case No: 22-CV-00550-BCW  
      ) 
      ) 
MICHAEL W. COLEMAN,   ) 
      ) 
  Defendant.   ) 
 

DESIGNATION OF MEDIATOR CERTIFICATE 

The parties jointly designate Richard E. McLeod from the Court’s List of Mediators to 

conduct the MAP mediation in this case.  The mediation will be held on February 24, 2023 at 9:30 

a.m. at The McLeod Law Firm, P.C., 2020 Wyandotte St., Kansas City, MO 64108. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Peter Riggs    
Peter L. Riggs, MO #57268  
Eric L. Johnson, MO 53131 
Andrea Chase, MO #66019 
SPENCER FANE LLP 
1000 Walnut St., Suite 1400 
Kansas City, Missouri 64106 
Telephone: 816.474.8100 
Facsimile: 816.474.3216 
priggs@spencerfane.com 
ejohnson@spencerfane.com 
achase@spencerfane.com 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF  

and 
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KC 19732834.1  

 
/s/ Robert D. Maher     
Robert D. Maher, MO#51714 
J. Aaron Craig, MO #62041 
Louis J. Wade, MO #29034 
605 West 47th Street, Suite 350 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
816-753-5400 
816-753-9996 (Fax) 
rmaher@mcdowellrice.com 
acraig@mcdowellrice.com 
lwade@mcdowellrice.com 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the above and forgoing was filed via the Court’s electronic filing 

system on the 24th day of January, 2023, which generates emails to all parties of record.   

 

 /s/ Peter Riggs    
      Attorney for Plaintiff  
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